

All students who attend Central Community Schools entering 2<sup>nd</sup> through 5<sup>th</sup> grade are encouraged to participate. Forms must be completed prior to judging on Thursday, July 27<sup>th</sup> at 5PM at St. Joseph's Parish Center.

| Circle one:                            | Little Mr. Corn Husker | Little Miss Sweet Corn |
|--|------------------------|------------------------|
| First and Last Name:                   |                        | Age/Grade:             |
| Parent/Guardian Name:                  |                        |                        |
| Phone number:                          |                        |                        |
| What do you love about Central School? |                        |                        |
|  |                        |                        |
| What do you le                         | ove about Elkader?     |                        |
|  |                        |                        |
| What are your interests and hobbies?   |                        |                        |
|  |                        |                        |
| *D                                     |                        |                        |

\*By submitting this form you are agreeing that you (the parent) and the contestant understand that Miss Elkader, Mr. Corn Husker, Little Miss Sweet Corn, and Little Mr. Corn Husker pageant is for entertainment only. I (the parent) also understand that in entering my child into the Miss Elkader, Little Miss Elkader, and Little Mr. Corn Husker pageant, the Elkader Sweet Corn Days Committee is not responsible for any accidents. I (the parent) will provide transportation to and from events. I (the parent) will give my child permission to enter the Miss Elkader, Mr. Corn Husker, Little Miss Elkader, or Little Mr. Corn Husker pageant and consent for picture of her/him to be released for local advertising of the event. I (the parent) agree that if my child wins it will be my responsibility to ensure my child is present for parades, next year's crowning, and other events the Elkader Sweet Corn Days Committee may request assistance for.

## Drop off or mail completed royalty form to:

Elkader Sweet Corn Days PO Box 307 118 W. Bridge Street Elkader, IA 52043

## Royalty Schedule:

<u>Crowning</u> is Friday, July 28, 2023 at 5:45 PM at Founders Park. Please meet Jenna by the stage around 5:30 PM.

<u>Parade</u> is Saturday, July 29, 2023 at 2:00 PM- Line up at 1:45- meet by Peace United Church. Pick up your child at Founders Park following the parade.